502159181 12/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Selvik	12/03/2012
Christopher Rodriguez	11/19/2012
George W. White	11/20/2012
Luis Amador Jr.	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArthroCare Corporation	
Street Address:	7000 W. William Cannon Drive	
Internal Address:	Building One	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78735	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13655186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123913991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123913931

Email: angela.rowe@arthrocare.com

Correspondent Name: ArthroCare Corporation
Address Line 1: Attn: Matthew Scheele

Address Line 2: 7000 W. William Cannon Dr., Bldg. One

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYE-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Rowe
	PATENT

REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0487

13655186

00 0V\$ FJ

502159181

Total Attachments: 4

source=MYE-4_EXECUTED Assignment#page1.tif source=MYE-4_EXECUTED Assignment#page2.tif

source=MYE-4_EXECUTED Assignment#page3.tif

source=MYE-4_EXECUTED Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We,

(1) Name:

ERIC SELVIK

Address:

10028 Circleview Dr.

Austin, TX 78733

(2) Name:

CHRISTOPHER RODRIGUEZ

Address:

1819 Monrovia Ave. #12

Costa Mesa, CA 92627

(3) Name:

GEORGE W. WHITE

Address:

3531 Brentridge Drive

Corona, CA 92881

(4) Name:

LUIS AMADOR JR.

Address:

2609 Westgate Way

Pflugerville, TX 78660

(the "Assignors") have invented methods and apparatuses entitled ACL IMPLANTS, INSTRUMENTS, AND METHODS, hereinafter called the "inventions." Embodiments of said inventions are disclosed in United States patent applications listed in the following table:

Attorney Docket No.	Patent Application No.*		Country/Filing date*
MYE-4	13/655,186	ACL IMPLANTS, INSTRUMENTS, AND METHODS	U.S. 10/18/2012

^{*}We hereby authorize ArthroCare Corporation to insert the patent application (or serial number) and filing date when known if it is not known at the time of execution of this Assignment.

The Assignee, ARTHROCARE CORPORATION and its affiliated companies, having a principal place of business at 7000 W. William Cannon Drive, Building One, Austin, Texas 78735, desires to secure its rights, title and interest in said inventions.

In consideration of value paid or granted to us by the Assignee pursuant to our individual agreements with the Assignee and any ongoing compensation paid to us by the Assignee for our "at will" employment, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge,

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 18, 2012, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

the entire right, title and interest held by us in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all provisionals, non-provisional, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, in all corresponding applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), and in all corresponding applications filed in any countries, territories, or jurisdictions worldwide, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and in any countries, territories, and jurisdictions worldwide; and

PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0489 the right to file PCT or foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries, territories, and jurisdictions worldwide as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request such Patent Office officials affiliated with the International Bureau of WIPO and duly authorized under the PCT to prosecute any PCT application on said inventions for the benefit of the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to said inventions, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon each of our individual heirs and legal representatives.

Date:	03 DEC 2012	Secretor
		ERIC SELVIK
Date:		CHRISTOPHER RODRIGUEZ
Date:		GEORGE W. WHITE
Date:		LUIS AMADOR JR.

the right to file PCT or foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries, territories, and jurisdictions worldwide as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request such Patent Office officials affiliated with the International Bureau of WIPO and duly authorized under the PCT to prosecute any PCT application on said inventions for the benefit of the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to said inventions, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon each of our individual heirs and legal representatives.

Date:	ERIC SELVIK
Date: 19Nov/2	WZIV
	CHRISTOPHER RODRIGUEZ
Date: 20/NOV/12	and
•	GEORGE W. WHITE
Data	
Date:	LUIS AMADOR JR.

the right to file PCT or foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries, territories, and jurisdictions worldwide as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request such Patent Office officials affiliated with the International Bureau of WIPO and duly authorized under the PCT to prosecute any PCT application on said inventions for the benefit of the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to said inventions, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon each of our individual heirs and legal representatives.

Date:		ERIC SELVIK
Date:		CHRISTOPHER RODRIGUEZ
Date:		GEORGE W. WHITE
Date:	12/3/2012	LUIS AMADOR JR.

PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 12/12/2012